COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

AN ADJUSTMENT OF ELECTRIC RATES OF)
THE UNION LIGHT, HEAT AND POWER) CASE NO. 91-370
COMPANY

ORDER

On January 30, 1992, Newport Steel Corporation ("Newport Steel") filed a motion for an extension of time until February 4, 1992 in which to respond to the Attorney General's First Set of Requests for Information.

The Commission, having considered the motion and being otherwise sufficiently advised, HEREBY ORDERS that:

- 1. Newport Steel's motion is granted.
- 2. Newport Steel's responses to the Attorney General's First Set of Requests for Information are now due on February 4, 1992.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 31st day of January, 1992.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

For the Commission

ATTEST:

Executive Director